504513087 08/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4559792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER DALSOO YU	08/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRAVELERS CLUB LUGGAGE, INC.	
Street Address:	5911 FRESCA DRIVE	
City:	LA PALMA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90623	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15439557	
Application Number:	15439582	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)661-1919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 856-382-2219

Email: kristyne.bullock@flastergreenberg.com
Correspondent Name: KRISTYNE A. BULLOCK, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1:FLASTER/GREENBERG P.C.Address Line 2:1810 CHAPEL AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T0680-6US -5US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTYNE ALISON BULLOCK		
SIGNATURE: /KRISTYNEABULLOCK/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504513087 REEL: 043352 FRAME: 0025

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Peter Dalsoo Yu, the inventor, having a post office address of 5911 Fresca Drive, La Palma, CA 90623, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the inventor of certain inventions for which U.S. Design Patent Applications have been filed and/or Letters Patents as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Travelers Club Luggage, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 5911 Fresca Drive, La Palma, CA 90623, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring said inventions and U.S. Design Patent Applications and/or Letters Patents as set forth on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Peter Dalsoo Yu, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said inventions and U.S. Design Patent Applications and/or Letters Patents as described above and as set forth in Schedule A, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above U.S. Design Patent Applications and/or Letters Patents and all United States and foreign patent applications, patents and registrations which may be granted on said inventions or on any of such U.S. patent applications, including design, provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions;

and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent applications and/or Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives;

said inventions and U.S. patent applications and/or Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the U.S. Design Patent Applications and/or Letters Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

1

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

8317

Peter Dalsoo Yu

SCHEDULE A

Patent or	Title	Filing Date	Attorney Docket No.
Application			
Number			
15/439,557	Cupholder (3 in 1)	February 22, 2017	T0680-5US
15/439,582	Luggage Having Charging Port (2 in 1)	February 22, 2017	T0680-6US

3

PATENT REEL: 043352 FRAME: 0028